
 

Eastern Lebanon County School District 
180 ELCO Drive, Myerstown, PA 17067 

January 9, 2025, DO Boardroom, 6:00PM 
 
 
Personnel Committee Chair: Joya Morrissey 
Personnel Committee Members: Thomas Ferrari, Jr., Bonnie Kantner, Rachel Moyer 

 
Agenda 

 
Call to Order and Welcome 

Discussion Items 

• New hires 
• Resignations 
• Staffing Update 
• Requested Leaves 
• Absence Without Pay Requests 
• Sabbatical Requests 

Public Comment 

Next Meeting: 
• Thursday, February 6, 2025 

Adjournment 

*Please note that the Personnel Committee will move into an Executive Session to discuss confidential 
Personnel matters.* 

 
Future Personnel Committee Meetings: 

 
Thursday, March 6, 2025 Thursday, August 7, 2025 
Thursday, April 10, 2025 Thursday, September 11, 2025 
Thursday, May 8, 2025 Thursday, October 9, 2025 
Thursday, June 12, 2025 Thursday, November 6, 2025 
Thursday, July 10, 2025  

 


